Lenovo ThinkSystem Memory Summary
Reference Information
ThinkSystem TruDDR4 Memory delivers trusted, tested, quality, performance, and reliability throughout
the ThinkSystem portfolio. We use the highest quality industry-standard memory components sourced
from Tier 1 DRAM suppliers. Only memory that meets these strict requirements are selected for TruDDR4
Memory. It is then compatibility tested and tuned on every ThinkSystem server to maximize reliability.
In addition, TruDDR4 Memory DIMMs have a unique signature programmed into them so your system can
verify that TruDDR4 Memory is installed in your system. Since the memory will be authenticated, memory

Figure 2. Intel Optane DC Persistent Memory
Part Number Information
The following tables list the ordering information.
Table 1. 3200 MHz TruDDR4 DIMM ordering information
Part number Feature code Description
3200 MHz memory for SR635 and SR655
4ZC7A15121 B5XD ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 3200MHz (2Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM-A
4ZC7A15122 B5XE ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 3200MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM-A
4ZC7A15124 B5XC ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 3200MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM-A
Lenovo ThinkSystem Memory Summary 2
Table 2. 2933 MHz TruDDR4 DIMM ordering information
Part number Feature code Description
2933 MHz RDIMMs
4ZC7A08706 B4H1 ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (1Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM
4ZC7A08707 B4LY ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2933 MHz (1Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM
4ZC7A08708 B4H2 ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM
4ZC7A08709 B4H3 ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM
4ZC7A08710 B4H4 ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM
2933 MHz RDIMMs for SR635 and SR655
4ZC7A08739 B7MS ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (1Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM-A
4ZC7A08740 B7MT ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (1Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM-A
4ZC7A08741 B7MU ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM-A
4ZC7A08742 B7MV ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM-A
4ZC7A08744 B7MW ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM-A
2933 MHz 3DS RDIMMs
4ZC7A15113 B587 ThinkSystem 128GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (4Rx4 1.2V) 3DS RDIMM
4ZC7A08727 B4Y3 ThinkSystem 256GB TruDDR4 2933MHz (8Rx4 1.2V) 3DS RDIMM
2933 MHz Performance+ RDIMMs
CTO only* B5N6 ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 Performance+ 2933MHz (2Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM
CTO only* B5N7 ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 Performance+ 2933MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM
CTO only* B5N8 ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 Performance+ 2933MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM
2933 MHz Performance+ RDIMMs
CTO only* B5N9 ThinkSystem 128GB TruDDR4 Performance+ 2933MHz (4Rx4 1.2V) 3DS RDIMM
CTO only* B5NA ThinkSystem 256GB TruDDR4 Performance+ 2933MHz (8Rx4 1.2V) 3DS RDIMM
* Configure-to-order only; not available as a field upgrade
Lenovo ThinkSystem Memory Summary 3
Table 3. 2666 MHz TruDDR4 DIMM ordering information
Part number Feature code Description
2666 MHz RDIMMs
CTO only B21T ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (2Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM
7X77A01301 AUU1 ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (1Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM
7X77A01302 AUNB ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (1Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM
7X77A01303 AUNC ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (2Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM
7X77A01304 AUND ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM
2666 MHz LRDIMMs
7X77A01305 AUNE ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (4Rx4 1.2V) LRDIMM
2666 MHz 3DS RDIMMs
4ZC7A08716 AUW5 ThinkSystem 64GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (4Rx4, 1.2V) 3DS RDIMM
7X77A01307 AUNF ThinkSystem 128GB TruDDR4 2666 MHz (8Rx4 1.2V) 3DS RDIMM
2666 MHz UDIMMs
4ZC7A08696 B35J ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1Rx8, 1.2V) UDIMM
4ZC7A08699 B35K ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (2Rx8, 1.2V) UDIMM
4ZC7A08700 B35L ThinkSystem 4GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1Rx16, 1.2V) Non-ECC UDIMM
4ZC7A08701 B35M ThinkSystem 8GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1Rx8, 1.2V) Non-ECC UDIMM
4ZC7A08702 B35N ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (2Rx8, 1.2V) Non-ECC UDIMM
Table 4. 2666 MHz Persistent Memory
Part
number
Feature
code Description
4ZC7A15110 B4LV ThinkSystem 128GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1.2V) Intel Optane DC Persistent Memory
4ZC7A15111 B4LW ThinkSystem 256GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1.2V) Intel Optane DC Persistent Memory
4ZC7A15112 B4LX ThinkSystem 512GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1.2V) Intel Optane DC Persistent Memory
CTO only* B691 ThinkSystem 128GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1.2V) Intel Optane DC Persistent Memory
for SD650
CTO only* B692 ThinkSystem 256GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1.2V) Intel Optane DC Persistent Memory
for SD650
CTO only* B693 ThinkSystem 512GB TruDDR4 2666MHz (1.2V) Intel Optane DC Persistent Memory
for SD650
* Configure-to-order only, not available as a field upgrade.
Lenovo ThinkSystem Memory Summary 4
Server Support
The following tables list the ThinkSystem servers that are compatible:
3200 MHz memory options (AMD Epyc 7002 processors only)
2933 MHz memory options (Intel Xeon SP Gen 2 processors only)
2666 MHz memory options (Intel Xeon E, Intel Xeon SP Gen 1 & Gen 2 processors only except
where noted)
Persistent Memory options (Intel Xeon SP Gen 2 processors only)
Configurations notes:
ThinkSystem servers with first-generation Intel Xeon Scalable processors support 2666 MHz
TruDDR4 DIMMs only. They do not support 2933 MHz DIMMs or Persistent Memory Modules.
ThinkSystem servers with second-generation Intel Xeon Scalable processors support 2933 MHz
DIMMs and Persistent Memory modules, and support 2666 MHz DIMMs except where noted. If
these are installed together, they operate at the lowest speed (2666 MHz).
The following table lists the ThinkSystem servers that are compatible.
Table 5. Server support - 3200 MHz memory
Description and part number
1S Intel 2S Intel AMD 4S Intel
Dense/
Blade
ThinkSystem 16GB TruDDR4 3200MHz
(2Rx8 1.2V) RDIMM-A, 4ZC7A15121
N N N N N N N N N N N N Y Y N N N N N N N
ThinkSystem 32GB TruDDR4 3200MHz
(2Rx4 1.2V) RDIMM-A, 4ZC7A15122
N N N N N N N N N N N N Y Y N N N N N N N